1 Growth rates are calculated based on earnings from continuing operations in the same period a year ago.
2 Q2 2012 includes the goodwill and intangibles writedown of $161 million (before- and after- tax) as well as the other acquisition costs of $15 million (before- and after-tax) related to our previously announced acquisition of RBC Dexia.  Excluding these items, NIE growth was 3.7%.
3 Common shares outstanding at the end of the period does not include treasury shares held.  Average common shares outstanding does not include treasury shares held.

   - diluted

Earnings per share (EPS) - basic
   - diluted

Non-interest income
Net interest income

Less: Non-controlling interest

CGAAPIFRS

   - average (basic)
   - average (diluted)

   -  Low
   -  Close, end of period

   - common (000s)

-3-
3rd Quarter 2012 - Revised Supplementary Financial Information ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

AS REPORTED IN Q3 2012
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS continued IFRS
(Millions of Canadian dollars, except percentage and per share amounts or otherwise noted) Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 2012 2011 2010 2009

9 months

CAPITAL MEASURES - CONSOLIDATED
Tier 1 capital ratio 13.0% 13.2% 12.2% 13.3% 13.2% 13.6% 13.2% 13.0% 13.3% 13.0% 13.0%
Total capital ratio 15.0% 15.2% 14.5% 15.3% 15.2% 15.7% 15.3% 15.0% 15.3% 14.4% 14.2%
Assets-to-capital multiple 16.7X 16.8X 16.6X 16.1X 16.4X 16.3X 16.5X 16.7X 16.1X 16.5X 16.3X
Tier 1 common ratio 10.3% 10.4% 9.6% 10.6% 10.3% 10.3% 9.9% 10.3% 10.6% 9.8% 9.2%
Risk-weighted assets ($ billions) 278.4   267.1   285.5   267.8   261.0   253.2   256.0   278.4   267.8   260.5   244.8
Gross-adjusted assets ($ billions) 729.0   714.6   717.5   684.6   675.0   673.4   668.0   729.0   684.6   647.5   591.1

IFRS IFRS
Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 2012 2011 2010 2009

9 months

SELECTED BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION
Average loans and acceptances  1 377,700   366,300   359,300   352,000   339,000   349,100   347,200   367,700   346,900   272,700   264,400
Total assets 824,394   800,371   815,016   793,833   772,141   768,249   761,972   824,394   793,833   726,206   654,989
Average assets 815,000   787,800   814,500   823,700   767,600   759,000   764,600   805,900   778,900   683,000   695,300
Average earning assets 1 643,400   629,900   618,800   623,800   612,500   625,200   622,200   630,700   620,900   518,900   489,300
Deposits 1 502,804   495,875   489,827   479,102   473,767   478,508   477,789   502,804   479,102   414,561   378,457
Common equity 38,357   36,625   36,159   34,889   33,419   32,190   31,651   38,357   34,889   34,140   32,095
Average common equity 37,700   36,400   35,600   34,400   33,050   31,850   31,000   36,600   32,600   33,250   30,450

MARKET RISK MEASURES - NON TRADING BANKING ACTIVITIES
Before-tax impact of 1% increase in rates on:

Net interest income risk 2 329   340   331   307   191   204   122   329   307   93   339
Economic value of equity (529)   (463)   (383)   (454)   (417)   (290)   (394)   (529)   (454)   (484)   (230)

Before-tax impact of 1% decrease in rates on:
Net interest income risk 2 (240)   (212)   (173)   (161)   (158)   (203)   (147)   (240)   (161)   (98)   (112)
Economic value of equity 426   374   351   412   344   211   309   426   412   425   214

OTHER INFORMATION
Number of employees (full-time equivalent)

Canada 52,835   50,264   50,197   50,219   50,830   50,430   50,808   52,835   50,219   49,792   48,793
US 7,752   7,298   7,413   7,588   7,650   7,463   7,480   7,752   7,588   7,449   7,409
Other 14,552   10,639   10,727   10,673   10,585   10,347   10,083   14,552   10,673   9,906   9,778

Total 75,139   68,201   68,337   68,480   69,065   68,240   68,371   75,139   68,480   67,147   65,980

Number of banking branches
Canada 1,232   1,227   1,221   1,214   1,211   1,212   1,210   1,232   1,214   1,209   1,197
Other 123   124   124   124   124   124   130   123   124   127   126

Total 1,355   1,351   1,345   1,338   1,335   1,336   1,340   1,355   1,338   1,336   1,323

Number of automated teller machines (ATM)   4,948 4,819   4,704   4,626   4,610   4,591   4,571   4,948   4,626   4,557   4,544

ADJUSTED BASIS MEASURES - Continuing Ops
Net income available to common shareholders including dilutive impact of exchangeable shares 2,166   1,456   1,779   1,494   1,225   1,564   1,880   5,401   6,163   4,965   3,625
Less: Net loss from discontinued operations -   (30)   (21)   (38)   (389)   (51)   (48)   (51)   (526)   (509)   (1,823)

[…]

Economic profit 39   98   70   53   73   113   115   207   354   308   184

(US$ millions, except percentage and per share amounts)
Revenue by business

U.S. & International Wealth Management 466   512   480   464   468   532   516   1,458   1,980   1,878   1,794

Business information
Assets under administration
U.S. & International Wealth Management 338,700   339,200   317,158   318,600   328,400   341,200   332,800   338,700   318,600   314,000   296,000

1 BlueBay Asset Management plc results are reported on a one-month lag.
2 Excludes assets held by clients of Phillips, Hager & North Investment Management Ltd. for which we earn either a nominal or no management fee. Q3/12 AUM excludes $0.7 billion of these assets.

CGAAPIFRS

-9-
3rd Quarter 2012 - Revised Supplementary Financial Information ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

AS REPORTED IN Q3 2012
INSURANCE IFRS IFRS
(Millions of Canadian dollars, except percentage amounts) Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 2012 2011 2010 2009

9 months

Income Statement
Net earned premiums 1 902   932   957   897   891   864   881   2,791   3,533   3,313   2,882
Investment income 2 363   (59)   532   254   399   166   (116)   836   703   928   940
Fee income 58   53   61   64   59   56   60   172   239   248   241
Total revenue 1,323   926   1,550   1,215   1,349   1,086   825   3,799   4,475   4,489   4,063
Insurance policyholder benefits, claims and acquisition expense (PBCAE) 1,000   640   1,211   867   1,081   843   567   2,851   3,358   3,546   3,042
Non-interest expense 126   126   129   129   126   121   122   381   498   468   457
Income taxes 18   9   20   19   1   (1)   -   47   19   (16)   37
Net income 179   151   190   200   141   123   136   520   600   491   527

Total revenue by business
Canadian Insurance 873   449   1,054   757   875   652   392   2,376   2,676   2,756   2,664
International and Other Insurance 450   477   496   458   474   434   433   1,423   1,799   1,733   1,399
Total 1,323   926   1,550   1,215   1,349   1,086   825   3,799   4,475   4,489   4,063

Financial ratios
Return on equity (ROE) 47.3% 40.6% 48.5% 40.3% 34.5% 34.8% 40.5% 45.5% 37.6% 37.2% 45.7%
Return on risk capital (RORC) 52.6% 45.1% 53.1% 43.3% 37.7% 38.5% 45.7% 50.4% 41.3% 42.7% 53.9%

Average balances
Total assets 11,700   11,400   11,100   10,800   10,600   10,200   10,500   11,400   10,500   9,900   8,500
Attributed capital 1,500   1,500   1,550   1,950   1,600   1,400   1,300   1,500   1,550   1,300   1,150
Risk capital 1,350   1,350   1,400   1,800   1,450   1,300   1,150   1,350   1,400   1,150   950

Additional information
Premiums and deposits 1,3 1,213   1,189   1,232   1,205   1,211   1,138   1,147   3,634   4,701   4,457   3,880

Canadian Insurance 602   572   591   605   605   568   577   1,765   2,355   2,191   1,977
International and Other Insurance 611   617   641   600   606   570   570   1,869   2,346   2,266   1,903

Insurance policyholder benefits and claims 864   495   1,065   720   933   695   409   2,424   2,757   2,989   2,520
Insurance policyholder acquisition expense 136   145   146   147   148   148   158   427   601   557   522
Insurance claims and policy benefit liabilities 7,965   7,621   7,681   7,119   7,371   6,896   6,740   7,965   7,119   6,273   5,223
Fair value changes on investments backing policyholder liabilities 4 256   (196)   385   123   280   54   (243)   445   214   389   458
Embedded value 5,707   5,507   5,458   5,327   5,084   4,914   4,971   5,707   5,327   5,466   5,162

Business information
Assets under management 400   400   300   300   300   300   300   400   300   300   200

Other earnings measures
Net income 179   151   190   200   141   123   136   520   600   491   527
Add: After-tax effect of amortization of other intangibles -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Adjusted net income 179   151   190   200   141   123   136   520   600   491   527
Less: Capital charge 39   37   40   53   43   37   36   116   169   146   130
Economic profit 140   114   150   147   98   86   100   404   431   345   397

1 Premium and deposits equals net earned premiums excluding the cost of premiums to other institutions for reinsurance coverage, plus segregated fund deposits.

[…]

The models are subject to the same internal independent vetting and validation procedures used for all regulatory capital models.  Important assumptions are re-reviewed at least annually.  Due to long time horizon and high confidence level of the risk measure, we do not perform
backtesting as we do for the VaR measure.
14 For operational risk, we use the Standardized Approach.

Q3/12
Risk-weighted assetsRisk-weighted assets

12 The incremental risk charge (IRC) was $598 million as at Q3/2012. The average was $638 million, high was $782 million and low was $517 million for Q3/2012. The IRC is measured over a one-year horizon at a 99.9% confidence level.  We utilize a technique known as Monte Carlo

7 The amount of available-for-sale securities held in the banking book that were "grandfathered" under Basel II, and thus subject to a 100% risk-weighting until the end of 2017, was $113 million for Q3/12.

10 For market risk RWA measurement, we use an internal models approach where we have obtained regulatory approval, and a standardized approach for products yet to be approved.

-22-
3rd Quarter 2012 - Revised Supplementary Financial Information ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

AS REPORTED IN Q3 2012
REGULATORY CAPITAL GENERATION 1 IFRS
(Millions of Canadian dollars) Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 2012 2011 2010 2009

9 months

Regulatory capital generation
Internal capital generation  2 1,392   686   1,052   757   (932)   729   1,061   3,130   1,615   2,122   806

External capital generation:
Common shares 73   93   103   69   398   131   41   269   639   303   2,691
Contributed surplus 3 n.a. n.a. n.a. (11)   4   (2)   (15)   -   (24)   (10)   4
Premium paid on common shares repurchased -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Preferred shares -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,150
Trust capital securities -   -   -   -   (750)   -   -   -   (750)   -   -
Treasury shares - common 34   (36)   7   70   (67)   64   22   5   89   24   2
Subordinated debentures (72)   (98)   61   (15)   100   (444)   1,345   (109)   986   223   (1,695)
Trust subordinated notes -   (998)   (28)   2   23   (21)   (1)   (1,026)   3   6   (10)

35   (1,039)   143   115   (292)   (272)   1,392   (861)   943   546   3,142

Other comprehensive income
Net change in foreign currency translation adjustments,

net of hedging activities 69   (63)   48   484   102   (530)   (34)   54   22   (310)   (572)
Net change in unrealized gains (losses) on available-for-sale

equity securities 41   15   154   (36)   11   (2)   26   210   (1)   80   312
Other 4, 5 (438)   (462)   (956)   123   865   835   (1,006)   (1,856)   817   306   483

(328)   (510)   (754)   571   978   303   (1,014)   (1,592)   838   76   223

Total regulatory capital generation 1,099   (863)   441   1,443   (246)   760   1,439   677   3,396   2,744   4,171

ATTRIBUTED CAPITAL IFRS IFRS
(Millions of Canadian dollars) Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 2012 2011 2010 2009

9 months

Attributed capital
Credit risk 9,300   9,000   8,750   8,350   8,000   7,500   7,300   9,000   7,800   8,250   8,400
Market risk (trading and non-trading) 3,650   3,900   3,850   3,250   3,400   3,150   3,000   3,800   3,200   3,300   2,350
Operational risk 3,850   3,750   3,650   3,300   3,300   3,400   3,600   3,750   3,400   3,250   3,350
Business and fixed assets risk 2,850   2,750   2,600   2,350   2,350   2,400   2,450   2,750   2,400   2,250   2,150
Insurance risk 450   450   450   450   450   400   400   450   400   350   150
Regulatory capital allocation 6 4,250   4,050   4,950   5,200   2,200   1,400   800   4,400   2,400   n.a. n.a.
Goodwill and intangibles 9,750   9,700   9,700   9,750   9,600   9,550   8,900   9,700   9,450   8,400   8,800

Attributed capital 34,100   33,600   33,950   32,650   29,300   27,800   26,450   33,850   29,050   25,800   25,200
Under/(over) attribution of capital  6, 7 3,600   2,400   400   350   1,000   550   900   2,200   750   3,650   600
Average common equity from discontinued operations -   400   1,250   1,400   2,750   3,500   3,650   550   2,800   3,800   4,650

Total average common equity 37,700   36,400   35,600   34,400   33,050   31,850   31,000   36,600   32,600   33,250   30,450

1 Calculated using guidelines issued by OSFI under the Basel II framework.
2 Internal capital generation is net income available to common shareholders less common share dividends.